PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teruhiko Kamei	05/23/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SanDisk Corporation
Street Address:	140 Caspian Court
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11440511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tjsingh@koslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tejinder Singh
Address Line 1: 43 Corporate Park

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SDK0800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tejinder Singh

Total Attachments: 1

source=SDK0800.000US -- Signed.Asgn#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 018021 FRAME: 0585

Attomey Docket No.: SDK0800.000US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Teruhiko Kamei of Kanagawa, Japan, hereby sell, assign and transfer to SanDisk Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 140 Caspian Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROGRAMMING MULTI-STATE NON-VOLATILE

MEMORY DEVICES

for which I have filed a United States pater	nt application on _	which now has Serial
No, and all patent applicati	ions and patents o	f every country for said invention,
including divisions, reissues, continuations	s and extensions	thereof, and all rights of priority
resulting from the filing of said application patents of foreign countries for said inventi		
authorization from me; I agree to execute a and foreign applications, and generally to successors, assigns and nominees, at their patents for said invention in all countries. Trademarks to issue all patents granted for successors and assigns.	o do everything r request and exp s; and I request or said invention	possible to aid said assignee, its pense, in obtaining and enforcing the Commissioner of Patents and to the above-named assignee, its
successors and assigns. Executed this23 rd day ofMay	, 2006. Lin	harro Dann
		Tankila Vanci

Teruhiko Kamei

SDK0800.000US

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018021 FRAME: 0586